
Image

I t e m  C o d e  C o n f i g u r at i o n

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

C A 3 d

1 2 3

+ CA - Mirror Cabinet

Ty p e s

+ 3 - Double Long Side Inset Frost

S t y l e s  

+ d - Direct Light

L i g h t i n g  S t y l e s

7 D r i v e r s 8 M o u n t i n g
+ N - 100-277VAC Non-Dimminw
+ E - 100-277VAC ELV-Dimming 

+ S - SURFACE MOUNTIN�
+ R - RECESSED

4 S i z e s

+ 2430 - 24” x 30«
+ 2440 - 24” x 40”

5 6

+ S - Standard Outpu»
     (550 lumens/ft; 4.5 watts/ft)

O u t p u t s C o l o r  Te m p e r a t u r e s

+ Account for approximately 60% light 
loss facto


+ Use frost size to calculate linear 
footage

9 A c c e s s o r i e s

+ NA - Non5
+ TS - Touch Senso

+ AF - Anti-Fog

+ AT - Anti-FogB
& Touch Sensor

Made in the USA
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D e s c r i p t i o n s

+ M o d e r n  a l u m i n u m  d e s i g n  t h a t  e n h a n c e s  a n y  b a t h r o o m  d é c o r  w i t h  a  t o u c h  o f  l u x u r y ¦

+ B u i l t  t o  b e  d u r a b l e  a n d  r e s i s t a n t  t o  c o r r o s i o n ,  U L  l i s t e d  c o m p o n e n t s ¦

+ V e r s a t i l e  i n s t a l l a t i o n  o p t i o n s  w i t h  b o t h  r e c e s s e d  a n d  s u r f a c e - m o u n t e d  c o n f i g u r a t i o n s  f o r  
e a s y  m o u n t i n g ¦

+ H i g h  c o l o r  r e n d e r i n g  i n d e x  ( C R I )  o f  9 0 +  f o r  e x c e p t i o n a l  c o l o r  a c c u r a c y .

10 A d d i t i o n a l  C u s t o m  S p e c i f i c a t i o n  N o t e s

+ Custom Size for Quantity Order

+ 00 - Color SwitchableB
2700k-6500k (90+ CRI�

     

+ 27 - 2700k (90+ CRI�
+ 30 - 3000k (90+ CRI�
+ 35 - 3500k (90+ CRI�
+ 40 - 4000k (90+ CRI�
+ 50 - 5000k (90+ CRI)

  (Only available with high output/
       with touch sensor accessory#

Surface  MountingRecessed

NS



F R O N T

F R O N T

2 4 ”  x  4 0 ”  s i z e

I N S I D E

I N S I D E

S I D E

S I D E

U n i t :  i n c h

Made in the USA
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2 4 ”  x  3 0 ”  S i z e U n i t :  i n c h

Glass

Glass

Body

Body

Cross-
Section

Cross-
Section

4.09

4.09

4.88

4.88

0.55

0.55

0.236

0.236

30 28.82

38.82

6.5

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

6.5

2.16

2.16

6.5

6.5

11.81

11.81

40

24

11.81

11.81

22.82

22.8224

2

2

2

2

F r o s t :  2 . 0 ¤

I n s e t :  2 . 0 £

F r o s t :  2 . 0 ¤

I n s e t :  2 . 0 £

D e p t h :  4 . 8 8

D e p t h :  4 . 8 8

G l a s s  W i d t h :  2 È

G l a s s  H e i g h t :  3 0

G l a s s  W i d t h :  2 È

G l a s s  H e i g h t :  4 0

F u l l  W i d t h :  2 È

F u l l  H e i g h t :  3 0

F u l l  W i d t h :  2 È

F u l l  H e i g h t :  4 0

US Standard 
Outlet

Interior Light
DC Connection Line

USB Port

Power Brick

Mounting Bracket



A c c e s s o r y  D e s c r i p t i o n s

O t h e r  F e at u r e s  &  B e n e f i t s

U S B  s o c k e t

Made in the USA

I n t e r i o r  2 0  A m p ,  1 2 0 V  A C  d u p l e x  r e c e p t a c l e  w i t h  
Ty p e  A  a n d  C  U S B  c h a r g i n g  p o r t s  

~ D e s i g n e d  i n  A m e r i c a  a n d  g l o b a l l y  s o u r c e d  f o r  q u a l i t y  a n d  p e r f o r m a n c e .

~ C l e a r  s i l v e r  m i r r o r ,  1 / 4 "  t h i c k ,  p e n c i l  p o l i s h ,  c o p p e r - f r e e  ( c o r r o s i o n  r e s i s t a n t ) ,  
A N S I  Z 9 7.1  r a t e d

~ F o r w a r d - f a c i n g  t a s k  l i g h t i n g  f o r  o p t i m a l  i l l u m i n a t i o n .

~ M a t t e  s i l v e r  a l u m i n u m  c a b i n e t  f o r  m o d e r n  a n d  d u r a b l e  f i n i s h .

~ W i d e  1 4 2 °  d o o r  s w i n g  d e s i g n  t o  m a x i m i z e  a c c e s s i b i l i t y  a n d  c o n v e n i e n c e .

~ E a s y  i n s t a l l a t i o n .

~ I R  t e c h n o l o g y  a u t o m a t i c a l l y  a c t i v a t e s  a n d  d e a c t i v a t e s  t h e  i n t e r i o r  l i g h t i n g .

~ B u i l t - i n  d e m i s t e r  t o  m a i n t a i n  a  c l e a r  r e f l e c t i o n  o n  h u m i d  e n v i r o n m e n t s .

~ I P 4 4  R a t e d   S u i t a b l e  f o r  d a m p  l o c a t i o n s .

~ E n e r g y  e f f i c i e n t .

~ C o m p l i a n t  w i t h  A D A  s t a n d a r d s  f o r  a c c e s s i b l e  d e s i g n .

~ B a c k e d  b y  a  2 - y e a r  l i m i t e d  w a r r a n t y .

1 2 0 V  a C  D u p l e x 4

R e c e p t a c l e  x 2

Ty p e  A  C h a r g i n g  P o r t  x 1

Ty p e  C  C h a r g i n g  P o r t  x 1
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A n t i - f o g  D e m i s t e r

Av a i l a b l e  S i z e s

~  8 ”  x  3 0 ²

~ 1 1 ”  x  1 4 ²

~ 1 3 ”  x  1 4 ”

~ 1 2 ”  x  1 8 ²

~ 1 8 ”  x  2 2 ²

~ 1 8 ”  x  3 4 ”

( 1 2 0 v  p o w e r  s u p p l y )

C o n t r o l l e r

To u c h  S e n s o r s

/ O n / O f f  D i 2

~ W h i t e  w h e n  L i g h t s  O 0

~ O r a n g e  w h e n  L i g h t s  O F �

~ H o l d  2  s e c o n d s  t o  t u r n  To u c h  
S e n s o r  L i g h t  O F �

/ C o l o r  Te m p e r a t u r e  S w i t c h a b l e  
b e t w e e n  2 7 0 0 k  t o  6 5 0 0 �

/ C u s t o m  L o g o  a v a i l a b l e

D i r e c t /  I n d i r e c t  S t y l e s

Direct/ Indirect Light
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